

Corporation de Gestion du Saint-Laurent

## ST. LAWRENCE SEAWAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION AND UNIFOR RATIFY NEW **COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS**

Cornwall, Ontario (November 30, 2021) - The St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation (SLSMC) and UNIFOR Operational and Maintenance Group, Cornwall Headquarters as well as Supervisory Group bargaining units recently ratified new collective bargaining agreements. The agreements are for a period of 2 years until March 31st, 2023.

With all agreements now ratified, the SLSMC continues its commitment to the stability of the Seaway and to ensuring that its customers will continue to benefit from uninterrupted safe and reliable navigation.

Terence Bowles, President and CEO commented that "We believe the strength of the Corporation resides with the services we deliver and the experienced and skilled workforce that contributes to the maintenance and operations of our world-class waterway, which is a strong environmental alternative and energy efficient essential transportation corridor for North American goods and services."

## **About the St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation**

The St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation was established in 1998 as a not-for-profit corporation by the Government of Canada, Seaway users and other key stakeholders. In accordance with provisions of the Canada Marine Act, the Corporation manages and operates the Canadian assets of the St. Lawrence Seaway, which remain the property of the Government of Canada, under a long-term agreement with Transport Canada. More details at: greatlakesseaway.com.

For information: Nicolas Poirier-Quesnel

St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation

613-932-5170 x2249